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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

Brightmail LLC 05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Symantec Corporation |
|Street Address: ||20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard |
|City: ||Cupertino |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l95014 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2567775 BRIGHTMAIL
Registration Number: 2659177 BRIGHTMAIL
Registration Number: 2607643 EMAIL YOU CAN TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CH $90.00 256777

Fax Number: (415)772-6268
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 415 772 6000
Email: kim.moore@hellerehrman.com
Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman
Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2878
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20919-0273
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chelseaa E.L. Bush
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Signature:

/Chelseaa E.L.Bush/

Date:

05/06/2008

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page?2.tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Brightmail LLC, a
California limited liability company having an address at 20330 Stevens Creck Boulevard,
Cupertino, California 95014 (“Brightmail™), in favor of Symantec Corporation, a Delaware
corporation having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA

95014 (“Symantec”).

WHEREAS, Brighﬁnail owns all right, title and interest in and to the following
trademarks and the respective trademark registrations (the “Trademarks”), and the goodwill

associated therewith:

BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL
BRIGHTMAIL

EMAIL YOU CAN TRUST
- MAKING SPAM HISTORY
THE ANTI-SPAM LEADER

Australia
Canada
China
European Community
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Israel

Israel

Israel

Japan
Mexico

New Zealand
Singapore
Singapore
Taiwan
Taiwan
Taiwan
United States
United States
United States
Taiwan
China

878747
TMAG647940
4021787
2247757
B09616
B09617
167610
167611
167612
5002394
769762
703586
TO1/08250A
T01/08251Z
01131254
01132669
01132790
2567775

- 2659177

2607643
01131255
4021793

WHEREAS, Brightmail desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill

associated therewith to Symantec; and

WHEREAS, Symantec desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Brightmail assigns to Symantec, all of its right, title and interest in
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the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without
limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of
the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

BRIGHTMAIL LLC

Dated: May (& , 2008 By:

Arthur F. Courville
Secretary
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