# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Brightmail LLC		05/06/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Brightman ELO		03/00/2000	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567775	BRIGHTMAIL
Registration Number:	2659177	BRIGHTMAIL
Registration Number:	2607643	EMAIL YOU CAN TRUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 772 6000

Email: kim.moore@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20919-0273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa E.L. Bush

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0663

900105884

7.26///

0 06\$ H

Signature:	/Chelseaa E.L.Bush/
Date:	05/06/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0664

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Brightmail LLC, a California limited liability company having an address at 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Brightmail"), in favor of Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Symantec").

WHEREAS, Brightmail owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the respective trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
BRIGHTMAIL	Australia	878747
BRIGHTMAIL	Canada	TMA647940
BRIGHTMAIL	China	4021787
BRIGHTMAIL	European Community	2247757
BRIGHTMAIL	Hong Kong	B09616
BRIGHTMAIL	Hong Kong	B09617
BRIGHTMAIL	Israel	167610
BRIGHTMAIL	Israel	167611
BRIGHTMAIL	Israel	167612
BRIGHTMAIL	Japan	5002394
BRIGHTMAIL	Mexico	769762
BRIGHTMAIL	New Zealand	703586
BRIGHTMAIL	Singapore	T01/08250A
BRIGHTMAIL	Singapore	T01/08251Z
BRIGHTMAIL	Taiwan	01131254
BRIGHTMAIL	Taiwan	01132669
BRIGHTMAIL	Taiwan	01132790
BRIGHTMAIL	United States	2567775
BRIGHTMAIL	United States	2659177
EMAIL YOU CAN TRUST	United States	2607643
MAKING SPAM HISTORY	Taiwan	01131255
THE ANTI-SPAM LEADER	China	4021793

WHEREAS, Brightmail desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Symantec; and

WHEREAS, Symantec desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brightmail assigns to Symantec, all of its right, title and interest in

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0665 the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

**BRIGHTMAIL LLC** 

Dated: May 6, 2008

By: Arthur F. Courville

Secretary